Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2010 appearing herein, from amounts previously reported to correct
the prior period errors.

6

Edgar Filing: AVATAR HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q/A

11

Table of Contents

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (dollars in thousands except share and per share data) (Unaudited) –
continued

Restatement of Prior Financial Statements - continue

The impact of these misstatements to our 2010 and 2009 statements of operations is inconsequential for restatement
and, accordingly, such amounts have not been restated and instead been corrected in the three months ended
September 30. 2011.  Additionally, there is no impact of these misstatements to our 2010 and 2009 statements of cash
flows as the impact to individual line items within operating activities is not material and there was no impact to net
cash provided by (used in) operating, investing, or financing activities.

The tables below summarize the effect of the restatement of previously reported consolidated financial statements for
the periods that will be presented in our 2011 Annual report on Form 10-K:

As of December 31, 2010
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Estimated Development Liability 20,288 11,555 31,843

 Total Liabilities 114,962  11,555  126,517

Retained Earnings 187,820 (11,555 ) 176,265

Total Avatar stockholders' equity 430,045 (11,555 )  418,490
Total stockholders' equity  430,489 (11,555 )  418,934
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  545,451 (11,555 )  545,451

Cash and Cash Equivalents

We consider all highly liquid investments purchased with an initial maturity of three months or less to be cash
equivalents. We also consider closing proceeds from our house closings held by a title insurance agency we owned as
cash equivalents, which were $0 and $725 as of September 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010, respectively. As of
September 30, 2011, our cash and cash equivalents were invested primarily in money market accounts that invest in
U.S. government securities. Due to the short maturity period of the cash equivalents, the carrying amount of these